opened and read aloud at the Large Conference room at the same location at 3:05 P.M. C.S.T. 

(as per Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority time clock) on deadline due date. 

The work under this Contract shall be Substantially Complete within one thousand two hundred 

sixty four (1264) calendar days after the initial notice to proceed (“NTP”). The Contractor will be 

allowed up to an additional sixty (60) calendar days for Final Acceptance. The contract time 

includes the mobilization and materials procurement period. The complete list of estimated

[...]

to furnish all necessary materials, provide all necessary labor, equipment, tools and plant, 

pay for all required insurance, bonds, permits, fees and service, and do all required work 

in strict compliance with the terms of all documents comprising said Contract, and to 

substantially complete the entire project within one thousand two hundred sixty four (1264) 

calendar days after initial notice to proceed (NTP) and up to an additional sixty (60) 

calendar days for Final Acceptance; and 

6. that I/we agree to accept as full compensation for the satisfactory prosecution of this 

project the attached unit price bid resulting in the Official Total Bid Amount for the various